PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4178538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAMO OUTDOOR USA	11/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMO OUTDOOR USA
Street Address:	PO BOX 220
City:	ROGERS
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72757

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7828450
Patent Number:	8413364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (219)464-1166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 219-462-4999

Email: domenica@hartmanglobal-IP.com

Correspondent Name: HARTMAN GLOBAL IP LAW
Address Line 1: 2621 CHICAGO ST., STE. A
VALPARAISO, INDIANA 46383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B2-3744
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Domenica N.S. Hartman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ltr-Commissioner-of-Patents-Change-Address-GAMO-Outdoor-USA#page1.tif

PATENT 504138694 REEL: 040871 FRAME: 0107



November 30, 2016

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Re: <u>U.S.Patent No.</u> <u>Confirmation #</u> <u>Docket No.</u> 7,828,450 3744 B2-3744 8,413,364 1415 B2-3742

Dear Commissioner:

The Assignee of Record: GAMO OUTDOOR USA has recently changed its address to:

GAMO OUTDOOR USA PO BOX 220 ROGERS, AR 72757

Please timely record the change of address.

Respectfully submitted,

Domenica N.S. Hartman Registration No. 32,701

DNSH/glp

2621 Chicago St. Suite A, Valparaiso, IN 46383

P. 219.462.4999

RECORDED: 12/09/2016

F. 219.464.1166

Hartman Global PATENT

REEL: 040871 FRAME: 0108